BOARD OF TRUSTEES

WILLIAM G. WILLCOX, CNAIRMAN, MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE 3 SOUTH WILLIAM ST. NEW YORK, N. Y.
W. W. CAMPBELL, VICE-CHAIRMAN, TUBKEGEE, ALA.
WILLIAM J. SCHIEFFELIN, MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE 170 WILLIAM ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.
CHARLES E. MASON, MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE 30 STATE ST., BOSTON, MASS.
JULIUS ROSENWALD, ARTHINSTON ST. AND HOMAN AVE., CHICAGO ILL, WILLIAM M. SCOTT. 19TH AND HAMILTON STE.
PHILADELPHIA, PA.
Y. H. TULANE, 433 S. RIPLEY ST., MONTGOMERY, ALA,
CHARLES W. HARE, TUSKEGEE, ALA.
WARREN LOGAN, MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE
TUBKEGEE INSTITUTE, ALA.
A. J., WILBORN, TUSKEGEE, ALA.
EDGAR A. BANCROFT, 134 S. LABALLE ST., CHICAGO, ILL.
ALEXANDER MANN, D. D., TRINITY CHURCH, BOSTON, MASS,
ROBERT R. MOTON, TUSKEGEE INSTITUTE, ALA.
CHARLES A. WICKERSHAM, ATLANTA, GA.
C.E. THOMAS, PRATFULLE, ALA.
IVRING S. MERRELL, SYRACUSE, N. Y.
PAUL M. WARBURG, 17 E. BOTH ST., NEW YORK, N.Y.

THE TUSKEGEE NORMAL AND INDUSTRIAL INSTITUTE FOUNDED BY BOOKER T. WASHINGTON

FOR THE TRAINING OF

COLORED YOUNG MEN AND WOMEN

GEORGE W. CARVER DEPARTMENT OF RESEARCH AND EXPERIMENT STATION

TUSKEGEE INSTITUTE, ALA.

November 15, 1928

Dr. L. H. Pammel Iowa State College Botany Repartment Station A Ames, Iowa

My dear Dr. Pammel:

I want to thank you so much for your letter and also the enclosure of copy written to Mrs. L. B. McCollough. It is far more generous to me than I deserve.

I have just returned from a three weeks siege at the State Fair, held in Montgomery, Alabama.

The paper of which you speak has not as yet come from the Printing Office. I shall go by at the first opportunity and find out what the trouble is, and shall send Mrs. McCollough a copy as soon as it is out. shall remember you with several extra copies.

With sincerely good wishes, I am

Yours most sincerely

h.W. busser. Department of Research and Experiment Station